

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION - CONCRETE
REPAIRS FOR 2018 OVERLAY PROGRAM - PHASE

Project: II
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,200,000.00	Triple R Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th	BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 4,491,544.55	Address: 27069 Katie Road	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/08/18	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57033	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.213.1002	Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 47,389.69	\$ 47,389.69	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	FT	10342	\$ 3.61	\$ 37,334.62	\$ 3.78	\$ 39,092.76	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,368.00
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3378	\$ 4.02	\$ 13,579.56	\$ 4.21	\$ 14,221.38	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,268.00
4	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	192	\$ 11.85	\$ 2,275.20	\$ 12.42	\$ 2,384.64	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,400.00
5	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	130	\$ 11.85	\$ 1,540.50	\$ 12.42	\$ 1,614.60	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,917.50
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	2732	\$ 4.74	\$ 12,949.68	\$ 4.97	\$ 13,578.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,660.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	12891	\$ 2.01	\$ 25,910.91	\$ 1.98	\$ 25,524.18	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,227.50
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	3117	\$ 5.77	\$ 17,985.09	\$ 6.19	\$ 19,294.23	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,819.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1281	\$ 20.60	\$ 26,388.60	\$ 21.60	\$ 27,669.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,182.00
10	120.06300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	223	\$ 3.09	\$ 689.07	\$ 3.24	\$ 722.52	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,460.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	787	\$ 25.24	\$ 19,863.88	\$ 26.46	\$ 20,824.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,610.00
12		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	3720	\$ 2.06	\$ 7,663.20	\$ 2.16	\$ 8,035.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,600.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1581	\$ 19.83	\$ 31,351.23	\$ 20.11	\$ 31,793.91	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,525.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	1178	\$ 137.51	\$ 161,986.78	\$ 142.94	\$ 168,383.32	\$ 175.00	\$ 206,150.00
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20	\$ 82.40	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 84.36	\$ 1,687.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	784	\$ 74.19	\$ 58,164.96	\$ 74.06	\$ 58,063.04	\$ 94.50	\$ 74,088.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	780	\$ 1.03	\$ 803.40	\$ 1.08	\$ 842.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 975.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 12,411.50	\$ 12,411.50	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	62	\$ 51.50	\$ 3,193.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 669.60	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,782.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	8992	\$ 26.27	\$ 236,219.84	\$ 26.00	\$ 233,792.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 251,776.00
21	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	20	\$ 36.05	\$ 721.00	\$ 34.81	\$ 696.20	\$ 42.50	\$ 850.00
22	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	475	\$ 74.42	\$ 35,349.50	\$ 74.06	\$ 35,178.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,375.00
23	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	100	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 721.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
24	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	24490	\$ 7.21	\$ 176,572.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 171,430.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 183,675.00
25	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	1266	\$ 52.79	\$ 66,832.14	\$ 51.08	\$ 64,667.28	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,640.00
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	25	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	12	\$ 128.75	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 108.15	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00
28	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT IREE ROU1 GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER	EA	12	\$ 113.30	\$ 1,359.60	\$ 180.25	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00
29		SPECIAL REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 6,437.50	\$ 6,437.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
30		SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 1,261.75	\$ 1,261.75	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 1,011,573.66		Total Bid \$ 1,020,672.86		Total Bid \$ 1,145,480.00	